RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy:			
Name of conveying party(ies): (A) Daniel P. AMADO (B) Luca BIZZO	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>AEROGROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.</u> Street Address: <u>201 Meadow Road</u> City: <u>Edison</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP: <u>08817</u>			
Additional names? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	Country: USA			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes X No			
Execution Date: 12/21/05 & 12/09/05 respectively				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29. If this document is being filed together with a new a Patent Serial No.(s): 29/241,603 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 	Attorney Docket No.: AEROS.DP109 pplication, execution date of application is: Filing Date: October 28, 2005			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6 Total number of on-literations and activities in all all			
correspondence should be mailed to: the address associated with Customer No.: 28752 Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized charge to Deposit Acct No 10-0100 (LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP)			
City: State: ZIP:	8. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 10-0100			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Reg. No.: <u>44,001</u>	<i>(</i>			

PATENT Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Attorney's Docket No.: AEROS.DP109

UNITED STATES

DECLARATION FOR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled <u>STOCK</u> <u>WEDGE AND FOOT BED DESIGN</u>, which

(check one)	is attached hereto.	
	XX was filed on October 28	, 2005 , as
	Application Serial No.: 29/241,603,	
	and was amended on	(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a).

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(s):

Application No.	Country	Date Filed	Priority Claimed
			YES [] NO []

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a) which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

☐ Patented [] Pending ☐ Abandoned
☐ Patented ☐ Pending ☐ Abandoned

REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0309

Attorney's Docket No.: AERO\$.DP109

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the application entitled: STOCK WEDGE AND FOOT BED DESIGN (Application Serial No. 29/241,603, filed October 28, 2005), and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith:

Attorneys associated with Customer No. 28752

Address all telephone calls to Andrew F. Young, at telephone number (914) 723-4300, or to the attorney executing the last document; and send all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No. 28752.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor: (1)		
1	Citizenship	
Daniel P. AMADO	USA	
Address (residence is same as postal address)		
14 Cushing Drive		
City, State, Zip, Country		
Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA		
Signature \(\)	Date	-
Jan Amendo	12/21/05	
Inventor: (2)	Citizenship	······································
Luca BIZZO	Italy	
Address (residence is same as postal address)		7.0
5 Twin Brooks Court		
City, State, Zip, Country		
Holmdel, NJ 0733, USA		
Signature	Date 12/09/05	

Lackenbach
MTKLECTUAL PROPERTY STESSELLE
ATTORNEYS SINCE 1923 STESSELLE

RECORDED: 01/30/2006